
STEP TWO CORPORATION LIMITED 
“AVANI SIGNATURE” 91A/1, Park Street, Kolkata – 700 016 

Ph.No.(033)6628 9111, E-mail : admin@steptwo.in 
CIN : L65991WB1994PLC066080 

 
Date: 13.11.2025 
 
To 
The Manager         
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Ltd. 
Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai – 400 001  

 
Sub.   - : Outcome of Board Meeting   
 
Ref.  -: Scrip Code - 531509 
 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
The Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13th November, 2025, has approved the Un-

audited financial results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September 2025. As per 

Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations, the Financial Results and Limited Review Report are 

enclosed herewith for your records. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 4:00 P.M. and concluded at 4:45 P.M. 

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Step Two Corporation Limited 
 
 
Anuj Agarwal 
Director 
DIN-02984121 
 
Encl: As above 



I M K KOTHARI & ASSOCIATES 
/ I N D I A Chartered Accountam 

- 
= . Phone 1 033 4605 5509 

Mobile i 9831 3 99966 / 90075 39958 
E-mail r m~otharl.osrociotes@gmail.com 

'1 Website : www.mkkothari.in 

To the Board of Director of 
Step Two Corporation Limited 
"Avani Signature" 
91A/1, Park Street, 
Kolkata - 700 016 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Step Two Corporation 
Limited for the period ended 30th September, 2025. This statement i s  the responsibility of the Company's 
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility i s  to issue a report on 
these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Rev~ew Engagements (SRE) 
2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the 
revlew to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of matenal 
misstatement. A review i s  limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures 
applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit 
and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothrng has come to our attention that causes us to belleve that 
the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable 
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in  terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it i s  to be disclosed, or that it contains any 
material misstatement. 

For M K Kothari k Associates 

w 
1 - 

M K Kothari 
Partner 
Membership No. - 059513 

U D I N : Z ~ S ~ ~ I % ~ F ? I / ~ J ~ ~ ~ /  

Place: Kolkata 
Date : 13th November'2025 

Hood Office : 39 Baikunth Chatterjee Lane, Howroh - 71 1 101 
Office : 7, RomkumarRakshit Lane, Kolkata - 700 007 
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Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September'2025 

I I (Us. In Lacs/amounti 
Year Date 

Year ended 
1,,03/2025 Pmrtlcularr 

(viii) ]Sale of services 
(ix) \others (to be specified) 

-Share Speculation 

- 

(I) 

(11) 
(111) 

=changes in Inventories of finished goods, stock- 1 . I - I - I - 1 I 1 

(I) 
(11) 

(Ill) 

(") 

fv )  

(vi) 
(vii) 

0.02 
492.33 

112.39 
604.72 

Total Revenue from operations 
Other Income (to be specified) 
.Gain/(Loss) on sale of Investment 
Total Income (I+ll) 

Expenses 
F~nance Costs 
Fees and commission expense 
Net loss on fair value chantes 

Net loss on derecognition of financial 
instruments under amortised cost category 

Impairment on financial instruments 

Cost of materials consumed 
Purchases of Stock-iwtrade 

Quarter Ended 

0.02 
228.34 

70.78 
299.12 

'V'll' 

(ix) 
(x) 
(xi) 
(IV ) 

Half Year Ended 

0.07 
89.71 

(5.26) 
84.45 

549.69 I 
0.02 

139.52 

Year t o  date 
for 

current 
period 

,0,09,202s 

Correspondins 3 
months ended in 

me previous 

year 3010912024 

3 months 
ended 

3010912025 

0.02 
0.02 

70.78 
70.80 

2.32 
2.32 

in-trade and work-in- progress 

Employee Benefits Expenses 
Oepreciation, amorthation and impairment 
Others expenses (to be specified) 
Total Expenses (IV) 

Year t o  date 
figure for the 

previous year 
ended 

30,00,202A 

Precedins 3 

'Onths ended 
3010612025 

0.07 
89.71 

(7.58) 
82.13 

0.01 

10.75 
1.50 
2.75 

154.54 

0.45 

348.49 

10.75 
0.05 
7.68 

18.49 

0.03 

139.52 

9.95 
0.05 
5.13 

364.07 

0.56 

348.49 

5.28 

21.50 
1.55 

10.43 
173.03 

19.90 
0.10 

12.68 
381.73 

40.20 
0.21 

17.12 
612.50 





STEP TWO CORPORATION LIMITED 
ClN: L65991WB1994PLC066080 

Registered Office: "AVANI SIGNATURE 91AH, Park Street,Kolkata - 700 016 
Ph.N0.(033) 6628 91 11 'E-mail : admin(9steptwo.in 

(Rs. In Lacslamount) 

1 

(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(d) 

(e) 
( f )  

(g) 

2 

(a) 

(b) 
(c) 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 
small enterprises 
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than 
micro enterprises and small enterprises 

(11) Other Payables 

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than 
micro enterprises and small enterprises 

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities 

As at Previous 
year ended 

(3 1 /03/2025) 

119.83 

8.16 

403.25 

1.56 

36.37 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Financial Assets 

Cash and cash equivalents 
Bank Balance other than (a) above 
Derivative financial instruments 
Receivables 
(I) Trade Receivables 
(11) Other Receivables 
Loans 
Investments 
Other Financial assets (to be specified) 

-Security Deposit 
Non-financial Assets 
Inventories 
Current tax assets (Net) 
Deferred tax Assets (Net) 

As at half year ended 

30/09/2025 

23.05 

5.47 
0.28 

848.69 

1.56 

0.13 
63.95 



Date : - 13.11.2025 
Mace : - Kolm 

Ucnltsd 
.% ION LIMITED /offf ! a W h T r n T  

&*w& 
*nd Aglwa !- . -.. 
MuuOlnO Di- 
DIN :-02984121 

0.53 

6.34 

0.59 

4W.68 
102.51 
569.65 

0,31 

6.34 

0.45 

774.44 
173.87 
955.41 

(c) 
(d) 
(e) 
(f) 

(g) 

2 
(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(d) 

3 
(a) 
(b) 

DeM Secwlnes 
Ilonowfngs (Other than Debt kurltlas) 

Deposits 
Subordinated Liabilities 
Other AMnaal IiabilftWto be wecified) 
-Audtt Fees PayaMe 
-0then Payable 
Won-FinnclalUIMn- 
Current tsx liabilities (Net) 
pfwi- 
Defwred tax Liabilities (Net) 
Other non-financial liabilities(to be rpecified) 
-statutocy oues 
EQUITY 
EsuW Share 
Other W R Y  
Total LBWMes and Eqrdty 



CaJI flow Itn-t for Um mdod JMh ~ , 2 0 2 5  

&m&xQs 
Depruiatian B AJmltkaugn 
Net ~Gain)tlors an sste of Ismvrrntr 
D i M  t n c a m  f r m  fnmtmcnU 
Interest wcmc fmn ItmshTmts 
~~t [~ainv~osi arising on financial ira~menu Riwurad at N throush PlL 

Providm la Cantin- 
oppradiif Prant /(Lou) bsfwc Chmw tn m"s w w  
*gjuskwnts far (inc~0e)ldeereasein W a t b  lacb: 
Trade WvablCS 
Losrrr 
O W  Fhsncid h b  
0th- N o n . F W a l  
w e f o r  i n c r . a c l @ l c c r ~ )  fn WathS &38!M% 
omer lion h n m W  Uabttitrer 

mher F~nannal UabMith 

Net Inam@ Ta~Wld)l*fUM 
t&t Cash fnm C9efata kti~tiC5 

B. U, F&V lnvn immg  ma 
Purchlrse d tnwtments 
Purchase of Pmper(y,plMt 6: E q w  
~ 3 ~ l d . d  I- from mwr(msnu 
merest Income fran lnmunenb 
Pmceedr from M e  of IWtm€i'Itr 
carh FLhv fmm Inverting Activities 

C. M from F i n d n g  k W H m  
Share Al lotmt  Mmey M v e d  
cash flow (ran bandst Actlvftka 
Ner IrncreM h cash h Cash equivalent UIBrC) 
C-h & Cash oauinlsnt 1ODcnins Balance) 
Cash & Cah aqmuknt Iclcdng 


		2025-11-13T16:47:11+0530
	ANUJ AGARWAL




